

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6268 of 2020

=====

SANJAY PRAVINBHAI SHAH(JANSATTA LOKSATTA NEWSPAPER)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR HK PATEL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 27/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates for the parties through video conference.

NOTICE returnable on **02.11.2020**. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

Direct service qua respondent no.2 through e-mail/ fax / any other electronic mode.

(DR. ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI,J)

Radhika