

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6268 of 2020

=====

SANJAY PRAVINBHAI SHAH(JANSATTA LOKSATTA NEWSPAPER)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. L.B.DABHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 15/12/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the Applicant has submitted that DS Affidavit is filed but the same is not on record.

Learned Advocate Mr. H.R.Prajapati is present on behalf of the Respondent No.2 – Original Complainant.

The matter is stand over to 27.1.2021.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Registry to verify if DS Affidavit is filed, and place on record.

(DR. ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI,J)

J.N. W