

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6121 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6268 of 2020

=====

DHARMESH BABUBHAI GABANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 09/02/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Upon request made by learned advocate Mr. Varun Bharda for learned advocate Mr. P. P. Majmudar for the applicant, stand over to 02.03.2023.

Interim relief granted earlier in Special Criminal Application No. 6268 of 2020 to continue till the next date of hearing.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)